

WBUD050004392018



Civil Misc/3/2018

Simani Biswas Vs. Chandi Sarkar and Others

Order no. : 55

Dated : 12.09.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.  
Today is fixed for SR/AD rest O.P and further order.  
Petitioner files hazira through his lawyer.  
O.P. no.-6 i.e State is absent without any steps.  
No SR/AD returned of rest O.P..  
Let the case be adjourned today.  
Fix 02.12.2025 for SR/AD rest O.P and further order.

(Nilanjan De)  
J.O. Code : WB00716  
Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C