

WBUD050004392018



Civil Misc/3/2018  
Simani Biswas Vs. Chandi Sarkar and Others

Order No. : 59

Dated : 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the petitioner.

Received case record from the Court of the Ld. ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur by way of transfer.

Register the same.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 09.03.2026 for hearing.

D/C

( Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D